

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3764/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2019 in CWJC No. 6189/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HRIDAY NARAYAN PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17397/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17398/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 17397/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 17398/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within 8 weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER