

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3764/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2019 in CWJC No. 6189/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

HRIDAY NARAYAN PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99409/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 99408/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Pandey, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation and permission to file additional
documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner on instructions states that the issue of arrears to be remitted to the petitioner has been largely resolved and the remaining aspect is in the process of resolution.

Learned counsel for the parties to file their short synopsis running into not more than three pages each. Learned counsel for the parties state that they will conclude the hearing in about twenty minutes each.

List at the end of the Miscellaneous Board on a Tuesday in the month of January, 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR