

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3764/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2019 in CWJC No. 6189/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HRIDAY NARAYAN PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date :16-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AORMr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Pandey, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be
in hearing in a part-heard matter.

List on 27.4.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)